2013



STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM

Purpose of Disclosure Form: This is a statement of certain conditions and information concerning the property actually known by the owner. An owner may or may not have lived at the property and unless the potential purchaser is informed in writing, the owner has no more information about the property than could be obtained by a careful inspection of the property by a potential purchaser. Unless the potential purchaser is otherwise informed, the owner has not conducted any inspection of generally inaccessible areas of the property. This form is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30.

THIS FORM IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY THE OWNER OR BY ANY AGENT OR SUBAGENT REPRESENTING THE OWNER. THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS. POTENTIAL PURCHASERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO OBTAIN THEIR OWN PROFESSIONAL INSPECTION(S).

Owner's Statement: The statements contained in this form are made by the owner and are not the statements of the owner's agent or subagent. The statements contained in this form are provided by the owner only to potential purchasers in a transfer made by the owner. The statements are not for purchasers in any subsequent transfers. The information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law to be disclosed in the transfer of residential real estate.

OWNER INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions to Owner: (1) Answer ALL questions. (2) Report known conditions affecting the property. (3) Attach additional pages with your signature if additional space is needed. (4) Complete this form yourself. (5) If some items do not apply to your property, write NA (not applicable). If the item to be disclosed is not within your actual knowledge, indicate Unknown.

995 TIMBERLINE DR AKRON. OHID 44333

Owner's Initials ____ Date ______Date

Purchaser's Initials AD Date 4/12/17
Purchaser's Initials Date



STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

<u> 2013</u>

RESIDEN	TIAL PROPERT	TY DISCLOSURE FORM	
Pursuant to section 5302.30 of the Revised Code and	d rule <u>1301;5-6-10</u> of the	a Administrative Code.	
TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER (Please Prins)		
Property Address:			
995 Timberline Dr Bath Oh 44333	I. J		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Owners Name(s):			
Jamilah Bagheri Trustee			
Date: 4 12 - 17		1070	
		property, since what date: 1979	
If own	er is not occupying the p	property, since what date:	
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS	OF THE OWNER A	ARE BASED ON OWNER'S ACTUAL KNOW	LEDGE
A) WATER SUPPLY: The source of water supply	v to the property is (chec	ck ammonyiste boyes):	
Public Water Service	Holding Tank	Unknown	
Private Water Service	☐ Cistern	Other	
DEPrivate Well	☐ Spring		
Shared Well	Pond	d Michael and some the comment of the Section Section Section and the section	
Simion wen		1 Charles 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Is the quantity of water sufficient for your house B) SEWER SYSTEM: The nature of the sanitary Public Sewer Leach Field Unknown	•	Septic Tank Filtration Bed	K∏ Yes □ No
If not a public or private sewer, date of last inspectio	at;	Inspectral By:	
Yes No If "Yes", please describe and in	dicate any repairs compl VSTEM the type of sewage sys	roblems with the sewer system servicing the property? Leted (but not longer than the past 5 years): Leter	
If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs con	mpleted (but not longer t	ial problems with the roof or rain gutters? than the past 5 years):	
D) WATER INTRUSION: Do you know of any property, including but not limited to any area below If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs con	previous or current we grade, basement or cray mpleted:	nter leakage, water accumulation, excess moisture or ot wi space? Yes No	her defects to the
Owner's Initials Date 4/12/17	and the second s	Purchaser's Initials AO Purchaser's Initials	

Property Address 995 Timberline D	r Bath Oh 4	4333, ,			
Do you know of any water or moisture related ice damming; sower overflow/backup; or leaking "Yes", please describe and indicate any repart	ng pipes, plumbin	g fixtures, or app	liances?		☐ Yes 😾 No
Have you ever had the property inspected for r If "Yos", please describe and indicate whether	you have an inspe	ction report and	_	en:	☐ Yes ᢓ No
Purchaser is advised that every home cont purchaser is encouraged to have a mold insp	ains mold. Some	people are moi	e sensitive to mold tha	n others. If con	cerned about this issue,
E) STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS (FOU. Do you know of any previous or current me or other material problems with the foundation Yes No If "Yes", please describe identified (but not longer than the past 5 years)	vement, shifting, o , basement/crawl s and indicate any i	deterioration, ma space, floors, or in repairs, alteration	terial cracks/settling (oth aterior/exterior walls? as or modifications to co	er than visible m	inor cracks or biemishes) or effect of any problem
Do you know of any previous or current fire If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repair					☐ Yes 🌠 No
F) WOOD DESTROYING INSECTS/TERS or on the property or any existing damage to the If "Yes", please describe and indicate any insperience of the control of th	e property caused ection or treatment Zarmina ow of any previous	by wood destroy (but not longer to a longer to but not longer to but not longer to but not a longer to but not applicable) 8) Wate a la go Secue a la l	ing insects/termites? han the past 5 years): coblems or defects with the cr softener water softener leased? rity System security system leased? ral vacuum in appliances		☐ Yes & No
7) Lawn sprinkler	Yes", please described	ribe and indicate	any repairs to the mecha	inical system (bu	t not longer than the past
H) PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATE materials on the property? 1) Lead-Based Paint 2) Asbestos 3) Urea-Formaldchyde Foam Insulation 4) Radon Gas a. If "Yes", indicate level of gas if known 5) Other toxic or hazardous substances If the answer to any of the above questions is "Yes".	Yes		Unknown		
Owner's Initials Date 4/12/17 Owner's Initials Date			P P	urchaser's Initial	AO Date 4/12/17 Date

Property Address 995 Timberline Dr Bath Oh 44333, ,					
I) UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS/WELLS: Do you know of an wells (plugged or unplugged), or abandoned water wells on the property? If "Yes", please describe:	☐ Yes Æ No				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Do you know of any oil, gas, or other mineral right leases on the property?		MOTOR IS STOREGISTER STA	n i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
Parchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary be obtained from records contained within the recorder's office in the				ights, Infor	mation
J) FLOOD PLAIN/LAKE ERIE COASTAL EROSION AREA: Is the property located in a designated flood plain? Is the property or any portion of the property included in a Lake Eric Coastal l	Erosion Area?	Yes N			
K) DRAINAGE/EROSION: Do you know of any previous or current the property? Yes No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs, modifications or alteration longer than the past 5 years):	ons to the property or	other attemp	ts to control any	problems (l	but not
L) ZONING/CODE VIOLATIONS/ASSESSMENTS/HOMEOWNERS' housing codes, zoning ordinances affecting the property or any nonconforming if "Yes", please describe:	ASSOCIATION: D	o you know	of any violatic	ons of build	ling or
Is the structure on the property designated by any governmental authority as such designation may limit changes or improvements that may be made to the If "Yes", please describe:	a historic building or property).	as being loc	ated in an histori	o district? (1	
Do you know of any recent or proposed assessments, fees or abatements, wh If "Yes", please describe:	ich could affect the pro	perty? 📋			
List any assessments paid in full (date/amount)	Length of pays	nest (veers	mot	ths	
Do you know of any recent or proposed rules or regulations of, or the payment limited to a Community Association, SID, CID, LID, etc. Yes A. Nif "Yes", please describe (amount)	t of any fees or charges lo				out not
M) BOUNDARY LINES/ENCROACHMENTS/SHARED DRIVEWAY/	PARTY WALLS: Do	you know	of any of the fol		
affecting the property? 1) Boundary Agreement 2) Boundary Dispute 3) Recent Boundary Change If the answer to any of the above questions is "Yes", please describe:		nts Prom or	on Adjacent Pro		X X X
N) OTHER KNOWN MATERIAL DEFECTS: The following are other kn	Bed som -				als.
For purposes of this section, material defects would include any non-observab to anyone occupying the property or any non-observable physical condition the	ole physical condition e			ould be dang	gerous
Owner's Initials Date Date	er esant tilling å helge)	Purchas	ser's Initials <u>MO</u> ser's Initials		417

Property Address 995 Timberline Dr Bath Ob 44333,

CERTIFICATION OF OWNER

Owner certifies that the statements contained in this form are made in good faith and based on his/her actual knowledge as of the date signed by the Owner. Owner is advised that the information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law or that may exist to preclude fraud, either by misrepresentation, concealment or nondisciosure in a transaction involving the transfer of residential real estate, Jantich Bagheri Trustee DATE: 4/12/17 DATE: OWNER: RECEIPT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF POTENTIAL PURCHASERS Potential purchasers are advised that the owner has no obligation to update this form but may do so according to Revised Code Section 5302.30(G). Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30(K), if this form is not provided to you prior to the time you enter into a purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract by delivering a signed and dated document of rescission to Owner or Owner's agent, provided the document of rescission is delivered mior to all three of the following dates: 1) the date of closing; 2) 30 days after the Owner accepted your offer; and 3) within 3 business days following your receipt or your agent's receipt of this form or an amendment of this form. Owner makes no representations with respect to any offsite conditions. Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to offsite issues that may affect purchaser's decision to purchase the property. Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to Ohio's Sex Offender Registration and Notification Law (commonly referred to as "Megan's Law"). This law requires the local Skeriff to provide written notice to neighbors if a nex offender resides or intends to reside in the area. The notice provided by the Shariff is a public record and is open to inspection

Purchaser should exercise whatever due difigures purchaser deems necessary with respect to abandoned underground mines. If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes responsibility to obtain information from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources. The Department maintains an online map of known abandoned underground mines on their website at www.dnr.state.oh.us.

under Ohio's Public Records Law. If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes responsibility to obtain information from the

Sheriff's office regarding the notices they have provided pursuant to Megan's Law.

1

I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS DISCLOSURE FORM AND UNDERSTAND THAT THE STATEMENTS ARE MADE BASED ON THE OWNERS ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY THE OWNER.

My/Our Signature below does not conflitute approval of any disclosed condition as represented herein	by the own	ter.
PURCHASER:	DATE: _	4/22/17
PURCHASER:	DATE:	Many ANA WINDS

_		
Contr	ict No:	
	KLL ITO:	



Supreme Home Warranty Agreement/Invoice

To obtain a contract number call: 1.800.648.5006 | Fax: 1.888.479.2652 | aphwoffice@aphw.net | aphw.com
America's Preferred Home Warranty | 2727 Spring Arbor Rd. | Jackson, MI 49203

IMPORTANT: FOR SERVICE CALL: 1.800.648.5006. NO	PAYMENT OR REIMBURS	EMENT	FOR SERVICES PERFORMED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL.
- Please be sure to fill in all applicable areas or	Information. ~	I	HOUSING TYPE (Please Check One)
Seller's Name		هر	Single/Family Condo/Townhouse
			. T
Property Address No. & Street			
			Manufactured Home Year Menufactured:
City State	Zip		Foreclosed/Repossessed Home**
and the state of t			**See Terms and Conditions "General #9"
Contraction de		Ī	ZLAN OPTIONS (Please Check Onts)
toskus 's E-monit			
1996 (1995 - 1995 - 1995) 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996 1996		الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	awifam Star Options
			\$105 Octobrile
Buyer's Name			\$50 Deductible\$435
		"Tv	ro Year Plan Option:
	•		\$100 Deductible\$750
		۳.	ondo/Townhouse Plan - One Year:
'ayer's E-mail			\$75 Deductible\$375
		j.ud	\$7.5 Ceducadia
······································		Ne	rw Construction Plan for Buyers - Three Years:
roal Estate Office			\$75 Deductible\$550
			Coverage begins 366 days after closing and continues for three years.
ddress			·
	*	Mı	ulti-family Unit Plans (\$75 Deductible):
.ry State			Duplex (2 warranty agreements)\$720
			Triplex (3 warranty agreements)\$999
rone # Fax #			Fourplex (4 warranty agreements)\$1,280
		0	PTIONAL COVERAGES (Please Check All That Apply)
sal Estate Agent Agent's E-mail			Seller Preferred Upgrade\$75
			Buyer Preferred Upgrade\$100 x yrs. = \$
	0.1.1	_	Important: If the Buyer Preferred Upgrade has
			been selected and the property is a multiple family
	1		dwalling, the upgrade package must be purchased
			for each unit.
OTH PARTIES AGREE THAT THE OBLIGATIONS FOR REPAIR S AGREEMENT ARE SOLELY THOSE OF THE SERVICE PRO		Bil	IYER ONLY OPTIONS (Please Check All That Apply)
TE OBLIGATION OF ANY REAL ESTATE FIRM. SEE ADDITION		П	Pool/Spa
ONDITIONS ON THE PREVIOUS PAGES.			Premium
:: LER AND BUYER ACKNOWLEDGE BY SIGNATURE OR PA	MENT THAT HE OR		Salt Water/Pool/Spa\$345 x yrs. = \$
48 HAS READ, UNDERSTANDS AND ACCEPTS THIS SUPREM			Jetted Bathtub
REEMENT INCLUDING ALL SERVICE AGREEMENT TERMS.			Clothes Washer & Dryer\$75 x 1940 9 3
ller(s) Signature(s) X	- 4/121/7		Water Softener\$50 x 279.277 \$
1 Marie 1997	Date		
r(s) Signaturals X	Date 4/22/17	비	An Cost(s)
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		Δ	ption Cost(s)
N ^X	Date		
\VER		To	tel
olicant has reviewed the Supreme Home Warranty Agreeme	ent and hereby declines		
rerage. Applicant agrees to hold the real estate broker and a	igent harmless in the	3 E=	sy Ways to order your Home Warranty:
ent of a significant mechanical failure which otherwise would	have been covered		ASIEST - Order online: www.ephw.com
ear the Supreme Home Warranty Agreement.		2. M	ali: APHW, 2727 Spring Arbor Rd.,
er(s) Signature(s) X	Date	J∎	ckson, MI 49203 Fax: 1.888.479.2652
er(s) Signature(s) X	Date		one: 1.800.648.5006
	**		